ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Plea	ase mark one:	☐ Bill Request	or	⊠ Resolution Request	Date of Request: 1/13/2022			
1. T	Type of Request:							
\boxtimes	Contract/Grant Ag	greement	ernmenta	al Agreement (IGA) Rezoning/	Text Amendment			
	Dedication/Vacation	on Appropri	ation/Sup	pplemental DRMC Ch	nange			
	Other:							
	Amends a contract	execution, contract amend	dment, mu ciates, Inc	unicipal code change, supplemental rec. by extending the term by two year	and indicate the type of request: grant request, etc.) ars for continual use and support of the			
3. I	Requesting Agency	: Technology Services						
4. (Contact Person:							
Contact person with knowledge of proposed				Contact person to present its Council	Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and			
ordinance/resolution Name: Jim Balogh				Name: Joe Saporito				
En	nail: jim.balogh@de	envergov.org		Email: joseph.saporito@der	nvergov.org			
	Lewan & Associates was awarded an RFP to implement and support a Managed Print Services program for the City and County of Denver's office printing needs in 2014. This program has been successful but has come to the end of its term. Technology Services has finalized its analysis of other Managed Print Services and has put in place a new contract which started at the beginning of 2022. The City currently has approximately 900 multifunction printing devices that were put in place under the Lewan & Associates Managed Print Services program. Technology Services has begun to replace these machines with new machines. As these new machines are placed, they will fall under the new contract. As this replacement process will take approximately a year and a half, the Lewan & Associates contract needs to be extended so Agencies can continue to use them and pay for them. Once all machines have been replaced, the Lewan & Associates contract can expire. No new products or services can be purchased under this contract. It is solely being extended for payment purposes.							
6.	City Attorney assigned to this request (if applicable): Steve Hahn							
7.	City Council District: N/A - Citywide							
8.	**For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key Contract Terms worksheet**							
			Key	Contract Terms				
Тур	e of Contract: (e.g.	. Professional Services >	\$500K; I	GA/Grant Agreement, Sale or Lea	ase of Real Property):			
	Standard Expen	nditure contract exceeding	g \$500,000	0				
Ven	dor/Contractor Na	nme: Lewan & Associate	s, Inc.					
		To be	complete	d by Mayor's Legislative Team:				

Resolution/Bill Number: RR22 0097

Revised 03/02/18

Date Entered: _____

Contract con	trol number: TECHS-202	261728		
Location: Ci	itywide			
Is this a new	contract? Yes No	o Is th	is an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🔲 N	o If yes, how many? Fourth
Contract Te	rm/Duration (for amended	contrac	ts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and	amended dates):
	: 10/1/2014 – 9/31/2021			
		-	osed term: 10/1/2014 – 9/30/2023	Duration: 9 years
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing am	ount, an	nended amount and new contract to	otal):
	Current Contract Amo	unt	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)		(B)	(A+B)
	\$15,000,000		N/A	\$15,000,000
	Current Contract Ter	m	Added Time	New Ending Date
	10/1/2014 - 9/31/202	21	Two Years	9/30/2023
Scope of wor		function	printing devices legated at versions le	ections throughout the City
vendor will c	ontinue to support the mutu	Tunction	printing devices located at various lo	canons unoughout the City.
Was this con	tractor selected by compet	itive pro	ocess? Yes If not	, why not?
Has this cont	tractor provided these serv	vices to t	he City before? 🛛 Yes 🗌 No	
Source of fur	nds: Technology Services O	perationa	al Funds	
Is this contra	act subject to: W/MBI	E 🗌 D	BE SBE XO101 AC	DBE 🛛 N/A
WBE/MBE/I	DBE commitments (constru	uction, d	lesign, Airport concession contracts	s): N/A
Who are the	subcontractors to this con	tract? N	N/A	
		To he	completed by Mayor's Legislative Te	ат:
		1000	completed by mayor a beginning te	Serie.

Resolution/Bill Number: RR22 0097

Date Entered: _____